## Mrs. Ruchi Gupta

R/o 7/51, Tilak Nagar, Kanpur-208 002, Uttar Pradesh, India

March 11, 2022

1. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block; Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

E-mail: takeover@nse.co.in

2. **BSE Limited** 

Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street; Fort, Mumbai 400 001 E-mail: corp.relations@bseindia.com

3. Music Broadcast Limited ("The Company")

5<sup>th</sup> Floor, RNA Corporate Park, Off Western Express Highway, Kalanagar, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 052 E-mail: investor@myradiocity.com, cs@myradiocity.com

SUB: Revised Disclosures under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers)
Regulations, 2011 ('Takeover Regulations')

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In reference to the BSE e-mail dated March 02, 2022 and above captioned subject, attached please find a revised disclosure as **Annexure A** including 'Date of sale of shares' which was erroneously missed in the previous disclosure submitted on December 20, 2021, all others details remains the same.

You are requested to take this on record.

Ruchi Capte

Yours faithfully

Ruchi Gupta

(Member of Promoter Group - Music Broadcast Limited)

Encl.: As above

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Music Broadcast Limited		
Name(s) of the <del>acquirer/</del> seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the <del>acquirer/</del> seller	Ruchi Gupta		
Whether the <del>acquirer/</del> seller belongs to <del>Promoter/</del> Promoter group	Yes, Member of Promoter Group		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-	2915512 NA	0.84 NA	0.84 NA
disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that	NA	NA	NA
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify-holding in each category)	NA	NA	NA
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2915512	0.84	0.84
Details of acquisition/sale #	2915512	0.84	0.84
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold#	NA	NA	NA
b)VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d)Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer		NA	NA
d)Shares elicumbered / invoked/released by the asquirer	NA	NA	NA
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2915512	0.84	0.84



7 7 2			
Nil NA NA	Nil NA NA	Nil NA NA	
Nil	Nil	NA Nil	
Off-Market transfer of shares of the Target Company to RSMA Advisors Private Limited ("the Acquirer"). It is a voluntary gift to RSMA Advisors Private Limited.			
December 20, 2021			
345,685,625 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each			
345,685,625 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each			
345,685,625 Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- each			
	NA NA NA NII  Off-Mark Company ("the Acc Advisors December 345,685,	NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NII NII  Off-Market transfer of Company to RSMA A ("the Acquirer"). It is a Advisors Private Limite December 20, 2021  345,685,625 Equity Sh	

<sup>#</sup> Transfer of shares through off-market trade by way of gift

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC

Ruchi Cupli

Name: Ruchi Gupta

(Member of Promoter Group - Music Broadcast Limited)

Place: Kanpur

Date: March 11, 2022